
ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 LAP-9 TOTAL TM BACK

1 55 CARD, JONATHAN 43 CANE CREEK/CABOBTO VELO 06:07.9 06:23.2 06:21.9 06:05.4 06:09.3 06:17.2 06:15.0 06:19.9 06:39.2 0:56:39.037
2 44 WISSINK, MICHAEL 38 SPECIALIZED 06:08.3 06:23.8 06:21.5 06:11.3 06:23.7 06:30.1 06:30.2 06:28.1 06:31.2 0:57:28.353 0:49.3
3 54 WALKER, JER 32 CANE CREEK 06:07.5 06:23.5 06:22.4 06:11.4 06:34.7 06:35.7 06:34.7 06:32.2 06:25.3 0:57:47.240 1:08.2
4 51 SAARI, TIM 33 FLYING RHING CYCLING CLUB 06:22.5 06:24.0 06:17.2 06:28.8 06:34.4 06:28.7 06:25.1 06:28.6 06:23.7 0:57:53.117 1:14.1
5 48 FOSHAG, ROBERT 39 CANE CREEK 06:08.6 06:23.7 06:29.7 06:30.9 06:34.4 06:39.3 06:38.1 06:38.4 06:28.0 0:58:30.966 1:51.9
6 53 MONCEL, JAY 33 TREK FACTORY RACING 06:22.7 06:24.2 06:27.1 06:31.7 06:39.7 06:25.9 06:33.5 06:38.4 06:31.7 0:58:34.944 1:55.9
7 52 BURKE, TOM 28 WEST MI COAST RIDERS 06:22.9 06:23.6 06:27.8 06:46.5 06:49.8 06:41.1 06:36.5 06:28.3 06:28.8 0:59:05.424 2:26.4
8 432 FRERICHS, TODD 39 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 06:23.3 06:23.4 06:22.9 06:35.8 06:39.8 06:39.6 06:42.7 06:49.3 06:46.1 0:59:22.873 2:43.8
9 56 OLANDER, TUCKER 19 HOT TUBES 06:10.4 06:26.9 06:43.5 06:46.2 06:49.3 06:40.2 06:37.6 06:44.0 06:43.9 0:59:42.100 3:03.1
10 45 WEINERT, JEFF 39 CANE CREEK 06:07.7 06:24.1 06:21.7 06:28.7 06:44.6 06:39.5 06:54.8 07:52.6 06:33.2 1:00:06.962 3:27.9
11 59 KUHN, GREG 30 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS 06:30.0 06:41.4 06:48.8 06:46.2 06:42.7 06:43.5 06:47.3 06:45.2 06:27.5 1:00:12.585 3:33.5
12 49 WEIR, ANDREW 33 SUNRISE SPORTS 06:28.3 06:42.8 06:48.8 06:46.3 06:42.3 06:43.6 06:47.2 06:46.2 06:39.1 1:00:24.686 3:45.6
13 46 STARK, RICH 41 SUNRISE / AAVC 06:46.9 06:37.5 06:46.1 06:35.5 06:42.9 06:43.6 06:47.2 06:45.8 07:13.1 1:00:58.513 4:19.5
14 57 HERRIMAN, ROBERT 47 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS 06:39.8 06:37.2 06:49.9 06:50.0 06:55.1 07:00.0 06:57.5 07:00.4 07:01.2 1:01:51.183 5:12.1
15 47 ROSEWARNE, BRIAN 35 SUNRISE SPORTS 06:30.0 06:48.1 06:49.1 06:57.3 07:06.1 07:03.3 07:03.8 06:59.1 07:02.1 1:02:18.816 5:39.8

DNF 50 CAMERON, DON 41 SPECIALIZED 06:25.7 07:00.9 06:48.3 06:31.3 DNF
DNF 58 BAILEY, SIMON 34 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB 06:23.2 07:15.0 DNF

ELITE WOMEN (CX 1, 2, 3)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM BACK

ELITE WOMEN (CX-1/2)
1 127 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 40 FLYING RHING CYCLING CLUB 07:02.1 07:10.6 07:03.4 07:18.2 07:22.8 07:34.5 07:24.5 0:50:55.974
2 129 STEELE, RACHEL 24 SATURN OF TOLEDO 07:55.0 07:05.3 07:09.3 07:10.8 07:10.9 07:13.1 07:23.0 0:51:07.367 0:11.4
3 131 MUSTO, DANIELLE 30 SLINGSHOT BIKES 07:19.5 07:38.6 07:36.4 07:47.4 07:43.2 07:47.1 07:52.2 0:53:44.389 2:48.4
4 134 BELLEROSE, JULIE 26 SALON XL/AAVC 07:46.5 07:58.4 08:06.5 08:22.6 08:30.9 08:27.2 08:37.6 0:57:49.684 6:53.7
5 133 GROFVERT, ANNE 49 FOUNDERS/AAVC 08:26.4 08:26.4 08:33.3 08:40.5 08:34.6 08:29.5 1 LAP DWN
6 132 CALDWELL, WENDY 36 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 08:32.0 08:26.0 08:27.9 08:40.5 08:34.6 08:29.9 1 LAP DWN
7 130 KROLL, WHITNEY 17 CANE CREEK 08:54.8 09:20.9 09:59.6 10:48.0 11:10.4 2 LAPS DWN

Waterford Hills Race Track - Waterford, Michigan - Sunday, December 3, 2006

Kinetic Systems Bicycles / Tailwind Enterprises

WATERFORD HILLS CYCLO-CROSS RACE
TAILWIND 2006 CYCLO-CROSS SERIES - RACE #8 - THE GRAND FINALE

USCF 2006 MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX RACE
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MASTERS 35+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM BACK

1 431 FERNANDO, ERIC 39 SUGOI / HAMMER NUTRITION 06:39.6 06:40.9 06:42.4 06:49.7 06:58.5 06:49.2 06:44.5 0:47:24.758
2 436 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 43 SPECIALIZED 06:39.9 06:40.9 06:42.3 06:49.5 06:58.7 06:49.1 06:59.2 0:47:39.634 0:14.9
3 442 DI FALCO, TIM 37 ROYAL OAK, MI 06:44.0 07:00.7 07:01.7 07:07.5 07:02.9 07:05.8 07:05.4 0:49:07.955 1:43.2
4 438 CHAMBERS, SCOTT 36 FOUNDERS RACING 06:50.8 07:06.6 06:59.0 07:11.5 06:55.2 07:07.0 07:04.6 0:49:14.772 1:50.0
5 441 NEELEY, BRIAN 39 BATTLE CREEK, MI 06:56.9 07:03.9 07:00.4 07:08.9 06:59.7 07:11.3 07:17.0 0:49:38.165 2:13.4
6 430 CLARK, TOM 41 SPECIALIZED 06:51.3 07:09.7 07:08.3 07:12.0 07:10.0 07:39.0 08:07.1 0:51:17.406 3:52.6
7 443 RITTER, TERRY 41 CITY BIKE SHOP 06:58.8 07:10.4 07:18.0 07:29.5 07:32.5 07:42.1 07:30.7 0:51:41.994 4:17.2
8 440 LUNG, RICARDO 37 SUNRISE SPORTS 06:40.2 06:56.1 07:05.6 07:12.3 07:03.7 08:10.8 09:17.9 0:52:26.376 5:01.6
9 433 GOOCHER, SCOTT 38 JACKS BICYCLE 06:58.3 07:11.8 07:27.4 07:38.9 07:41.8 07:56.4 07:36.6 0:52:31.274 5:06.5
10 434 LEKOVISH, JOE 42 SUNRISE SPORTS 07:08.7 07:32.8 07:24.4 07:42.3 07:40.5 07:33.8 07:30.2 0:52:32.794 5:08.0
11 437 ERSPAMER, DARREN 43 CADIEUX BICYCLE CLUB,TEAM O2 07:20.2 07:32.3 07:31.1 07:38.1 07:36.2 07:45.3 08:00.4 0:53:23.621 5:58.9

DNF 439 OLIVEIRA, GARY 44 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 06:57.2 07:23.0 07:29.6 07:22.8 DNF

MASTERS 45+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM BACK

1 552 BELTON, DAVE 50 BIRMINGHAM, MI 06:36.0 06:50.1 06:48.8 06:52.8 06:48.5 06:57.1 06:31.4 0:47:24.674
2 551 WOLOWIEC, MARK 51 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 06:35.8 06:50.4 06:48.4 06:52.8 06:48.4 06:57.7 06:41.8 0:47:35.364 0:10.7
3 543 BROWN, JOSEPH 56 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 06:37.0 06:49.7 06:48.7 06:53.0 06:50.3 06:55.2 06:51.3 0:47:45.142 0:20.5
4 544 RIEGE, KEITH 47 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES 06:37.2 06:49.6 06:55.5 07:03.4 07:02.6 07:07.6 07:09.0 0:48:44.984 1:20.3
5 548 PULCIPHER, ROBERT 51 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 06:44.0 06:57.3 06:58.7 07:05.4 07:05.4 07:09.8 07:11.2 0:49:11.864 1:47.2
6 542 BAROLI, MATT 49 PAINT CREEK 06:38.2 07:04.9 07:06.4 07:07.3 07:11.4 07:20.7 07:14.0 0:49:42.999 2:18.3
7 553 CLAES, SCOTT 47 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:08.9 07:18.1 07:04.8 07:22.4 07:10.7 07:15.4 07:06.2 0:50:26.404 3:01.7
8 545 LINDEN, DAVID 57 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:02.7 07:10.4 07:18.9 07:22.0 07:10.8 07:15.8 07:10.5 0:50:30.915 3:06.2
9 547 ODAY, KEN 46 SPECIALIZED TWT 07:03.1 07:23.0 07:16.7 07:21.3 07:24.4 07:23.4 07:28.9 0:51:20.789 3:56.1
10 554 DYBOWSKI, RAYMOND 46 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB 07:10.1 07:16.5 07:33.4 07:43.9 07:54.1 07:53.6 07:59.0 0:53:30.594 6:05.9
11 546 LOVEJOY, MARK 46 AAVC 07:16.4 07:39.0 07:48.5 07:55.0 08:06.2 08:10.1 1 LAP DWN
12 549 FRICK, JOEL 48 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:48.2 07:53.9 07:43.7 07:53.3 07:58.5 07:56.8 1 LAP DWN

B-MEN (CX 2,3)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM BACK

1 317 MUEHL, ERIC 22 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT 06:35.1 06:41.2 06:36.9 06:37.8 06:39.0 06:39.1 06:34.1 0:46:23.120
2 325 BROWN, ANDREW 28 CYCLE THEARPY/SPEC 06:35.4 06:40.0 06:37.8 06:45.6 06:48.2 06:45.9 06:37.1 0:46:49.911 0:26.8
3 329 KLUMB, ANDY 46 HOTEL WHISKEY 06:36.7 06:38.5 06:38.5 06:45.4 06:48.1 06:46.7 06:44.9 0:46:58.691 0:35.6
4 323 BUDACKI, JOEL 29 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB 06:36.4 06:39.4 06:38.8 06:49.6 06:57.4 07:00.2 06:54.3 0:47:35.998 1:12.9
5 326 SHEEHAN, SCOTT 31 MIDLAND, MI 06:41.1 06:35.8 06:37.8 06:49.1 06:57.8 06:53.8 07:11.8 0:47:47.309 1:24.2
6 320 MELCHER, JASON 31 JACKS BICYCLE 06:43.7 06:48.2 06:54.9 06:54.4 07:01.1 07:04.9 06:51.6 0:48:18.829 1:55.7
7 332 MORRISSEY, DAVID 30 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 06:51.7 06:44.3 06:50.4 06:54.4 07:00.8 07:05.4 06:53.4 0:48:20.498 1:57.4
8 330 HILDITCH, JIM 39 TREEFORT BIKES 06:46.6 07:00.6 06:54.1 06:57.3 07:02.6 07:01.2 07:01.5 0:48:43.831 2:20.7
9 324 HANCOCK, BRAIN 24 HEALTH DELIVERY 06:36.1 06:56.0 06:55.4 07:19.2 07:24.5 07:21.3 07:22.9 0:49:55.378 3:32.3
10 327 RAWSON, DEAN 35 TRI-CITY CYCLIST 06:47.0 06:59.9 07:09.4 07:15.7 07:22.3 07:22.8 07:26.1 0:50:23.277 4:00.2
11 318 RUSSELL, PATRICK 38 TEAM ALDEN 06:57.9 07:24.8 07:20.2 07:30.0 07:37.0 07:24.3 07:21.6 0:51:35.740 5:12.6
12 331 MEAD, JASON 34 FOUNDERS ALE 06:52.8 07:29.1 07:20.4 07:28.8 07:38.7 07:24.0 07:22.7 0:51:36.476 5:13.4
13 322 EVANS, JONATHAN 39 KALAMAZOO BIKE CLUB 07:01.8 07:20.4 07:20.2 07:30.2 07:37.4 07:24.2 07:23.8 0:51:37.945 5:14.8
14 316 HENRY, JOHN 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:16.4 07:11.8 07:20.1 07:25.1 07:36.0 07:24.6 07:24.3 0:51:38.275 5:15.2
15 333 COMBS, JAMES 35 HENBSEN 07:07.3 07:15.8 07:24.8 07:26.9 07:39.9 07:35.5 07:42.2 0:52:12.377 5:49.3
16 328 PARMELEE, MARK 24 WATERFORD, MI 07:31.6 07:39.2 07:42.5 07:57.2 08:19.3 08:40.9 1 LAP DWN
17 334 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 26 CYCLEFIT 07:34.3 08:04.0 08:21.5 08:30.9 08:25.5 08:11.8 1 LAP DWN
18 319 WISE, ANDREW 41 BERKLEY, MI 07:58.0 08:14.3 08:17.3 08:48.3 08:51.3 08:32.2 1 LAP DWN
19 321 GATTO, DOUGLAS 32 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB 08:46.2 09:59.6 09:50.0 10:34.1 09:49.6 2 LAPS DWN
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JUNIOR 15-18
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7

1 281 WIECZOREK, TONY 15 SUNRISE SPORTS 07:26.6 07:37.4 07:36.5 07:49.4 07:44.5 07:29.8 07:19.3 0:53:03.446

C-MEN (CX-4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 TOTAL TM BACK

1 793 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 26 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 06:33.8 07:03.6 07:13.2 07:25.8 0:28:16.391
2 790 GREENWOOD, RUSSELL 31 CRAZY BASTARD CX GANG 07:25.5 07:26.9 07:13.6 07:16.1 0:29:22.152 1:05.8
3 708 MOLNAR, CHRIS 32 KOEHLINGER 07:25.2 07:27.0 07:13.5 07:21.1 0:29:26.820 1:10.4
4 704 SPROUSE, BRANDON 23 ANN ARBOR, MI 07:13.6 07:35.3 07:29.3 07:34.8 0:29:53.008 1:36.6
5 786 JOHNSON, GREG 23 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:11.1 07:38.1 07:26.5 07:37.5 0:29:53.176 1:36.8
6 701 HAIR, ROB 56 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:18.7 07:45.6 07:48.7 07:34.9 0:30:27.894 2:11.5
7 795 CHAPIN, SCOTT 42 HUP UNITED 07:34.0 07:47.9 07:37.4 07:35.7 0:30:35.029 2:18.6
8 785 GATOWSKI, JAN 49 BEVERLY HILLS, MI 07:42.2 07:46.4 07:38.1 07:38.2 0:30:45.043 2:28.7
9 799 DETTMAN, MARC 55 07:51.6 07:44.3 07:40.5 07:35.3 0:30:51.632 2:35.2
10 787 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 42 CITY BIKE SHOP 07:36.2 07:57.9 07:44.1 07:40.4 0:30:58.496 2:42.1
11 783 CAFFYN, MARK 32 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 07:33.8 07:55.6 07:49.4 07:39.7 0:30:58.504 2:42.1
12 789 POTOCKI, CURT 33 TEAM SANDBAG 07:33.5 07:55.6 07:47.2 07:43.9 0:31:00.179 2:43.8
13 703 WIECZOREK, DOMINICK 40 SUNRISE SPORTS 07:27.2 07:54.6 07:53.5 07:52.0 0:31:07.300 2:50.9
14 797 PLITE, RICK 48 FOUNDERS/ALGER RACING 07:52.1 07:54.0 07:46.1 07:46.7 0:31:18.906 3:02.5
15 705 BJURMAN, MATTHEW 31 ANN ARBOR, MI 07:51.4 07:55.1 08:06.3 08:11.1 0:32:03.818 3:47.4
16 706 LARSON, ROBERT 56 NOVI, MI 08:08.8 07:55.4 08:02.0 08:00.0 0:32:06.201 3:49.8
17 788 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL 37 FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 08:18.5 08:24.0 08:04.1 07:56.3 0:32:42.898 4:26.5
18 707 VAN VOLINKBURG, BARRY 26 SHELBYVILLE, MI 07:56.3 08:27.5 08:17.3 08:07.0 0:32:48.129 4:31.7
19 791 FESTIAN, JEFF 33 CRAZY BASTARD CX GANG 08:00.1 08:23.8 08:22.4 08:05.1 0:32:51.331 4:34.9
20 782 BURNETT, CHRIS 34 KONA MIDWEST RACING 08:03.6 08:23.5 08:22.1 08:13.0 0:33:02.150 4:45.8
21 700 WREST, BRIAN 36 MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 08:19.6 08:17.7 08:27.7 08:01.0 0:33:06.018 4:49.6
22 792 DOEZEMA, MIKE 37 HUP UNITED 08:22.1 08:21.9 08:26.9 08:38.3 0:33:49.197 5:32.8
23 784 CHAPMAN, DAVID 42 WHITMORE LAKE, MI 08:20.6 08:42.8 08:30.5 08:32.4 0:34:06.242 5:49.9
24 794 CLARK, MICHAEL 51 HUP UNITED 08:20.4 08:41.6 09:01.3 08:48.8 0:34:52.045 6:35.7
25 798 ANGEL, STEVE 42 MACOMB BIKE AND FITNESS 08:32.1 08:59.9 08:50.8 08:39.4 0:35:02.167 6:45.8
26 710 OSGOOD, JOHN 32 TEAM SANDBAG 09:10.1 09:20.7 09:20.6 09:35.2 0:37:26.585 9:10.2
27 702 ARELLANO, RANDY 37 MMBA 09:03.8 09:37.6 09:29.9 10:00.1 0:38:11.327 9:54.9
28 796 WYDRA, BOB 50 DETROIT, MI 09:29.1 09:56.4 09:48.8 1 LAP DWN
29 709 DECKER, JON 27 E LANSING, MI 09:21.5 10:50.5 10:13.5 1 LAP DWN

C-WOMEN (CX-3, 4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM BACK

1 621 SHAW, SUSAN 40 CYCLEFIT  07:58.8 08:05.6 08:07.3 08:01.9 0:32:13.606
2 622 KATZ, DANA 32 ANN ARBOR, MI 08:24.3 08:40.9 08:48.4 08:40.8 0:34:34.366 2:20.8
3 625 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE 48 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB 08:26.0 08:48.6 08:43.7 08:42.9 0:34:41.199 2:27.6
4 624 TORY, MONICA 35 ALFRED E BIKE, KALAMAZOO 09:11.0 08:53.8 08:50.1 08:55.4 0:35:50.359 3:36.8
5 623 ODAY, ADRIENNE 32 YPSILANTI, MI 09:23.0 09:38.7 09:06.4 1 LAP DWN
6 620 RUIZ, LILLIAN 44 TREEFORT BIKES 09:11.4 09:50.4 09:44.2 1 LAP DWN

JUNIOR 14-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 TOTAL TM BACK

1 914 FORNETRAN, JOSEPH 12 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING 09:33.6 09:41.9 09:42.8 0:28:58.410
2 913 HANDLER, ROBERT 13 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 10:22.3 10:36.6 10:39.3 0:31:38.209 2:39.8
3 912 GOOCHER, BRANDON 10 JACKS BICYCLE 10:37.6 11:26.7 12:23.8 0:34:28.154 5:29.7
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USCF 2006 STATE CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS
(Michigan USA Cycling Annual License holders only)
ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 55 CARD, JONATHAN 43 CANE CREEK/CABOBTO VELO
2 44 WISSINK, MICHAEL 38 SPECIALIZED
3 54 WALKER, JER 32 CANE CREEK
4 51 SAARI, TIM 33 FLYING RHING CYCLING CLUB
5 48 FOSHAG, ROBERT 39 CANE CREEK 
6 53 MONCEL, JAY 33 TREK FACTORY RACING
7 52 BURKE, TOM 28 WEST MI COAST RIDERS
8 432 FRERICHS, TODD 39 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
9 45 WEINERT, JEFF 39 CANE CREEK
10 59 KUHN, GREG 30 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS
11 49 WEIR, ANDREW 33 SUNRISE SPORTS
12 46 STARK, RICH 41 SUNRISE / AAVC
13 57 HERRIMAN, ROBERT 47 AMERICAN CYCLE AND FITNESS
14 47 ROSEWARNE, BRIAN 35 SUNRISE SPORTS

ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2) - U-23
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 56 OLANDER, TUCKER 19 HOT TUBES

ELITE WOMEN (CX 1, 2, 3)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 127 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 40 FLYING RHING CYCLING CLUB
2 131 MUSTO, DANIELLE 30 SLINGSHOT BIKES
3 134 BELLEROSE, JULIE 26 SALON XL/AAVC
4 133 GROFVERT, ANNE 49 FOUNDERS/AAVC
5 132 CALDWELL, WENDY 36 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB
6 130 KROLL, WHITNEY 17 CANE CREEK

MASTER MEN 35-39
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 431 FERNANDO, ERIC 39 SUGOI / HAMMER NUTRITION
2 442 DI FALCO, TIM 37 ROYAL OAK, MI
3 438 CHAMBERS, SCOTT 36 FOUNDERS RACING
4 440 LUNG, RICARDO 37 SUNRISE SPORTS
5 433 GOOCHER, SCOTT 38 JACKS BICYCLE

MASTER MEN 40-44
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 436 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 43 SPECIALIZED
2 430 CLARK, TOM 41 SPECIALIZED
3 443 RITTER, TERRY 41 CITY BIKE SHOP
4 434 LEKOVISH, JOE 42 SUNRISE SPORTS
5 437 ERSPAMER, DARREN 43 CADIEUX BICYCLE CLUB,TEAM O2
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MASTER MEN 45-49
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 544 RIEGE, KEITH 47 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
2 542 BAROLI, MATT 49 PAINT CREEK
3 553 CLAES, SCOTT 47 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 547 ODAY, KEN 46 SPECIALIZED TWT
5 554 DYBOWSKI, RAYMOND 46 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
6 546 LOVEJOY, MARK 46 AAVC
7 549 FRICK, JOEL 48 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

MASTER MEN 50-54
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 552 BELTON, DAVE 50 BIRMINGHAM, MI
2 551 WOLOWIEC, MARK 51 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
3 548 PULCIPHER, ROBERT 51 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB

MASTER MEN 55+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 543 BROWN, JOSEPH 56 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 545 LINDEN, DAVID 57 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

B-MEN (CX-2/3) 34-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 317 MUEHL, ERIC 22 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
2 325 BROWN, ANDREW 28 CYCLE THEARPY/SPEC
3 323 BUDACKI, JOEL 29 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
4 326 SHEEHAN, SCOTT 31 MIDLAND, MI
5 320 MELCHER, JASON 31 JACKS BICYCLE
6 332 MORRISSEY, DAVID 30 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB
7 324 HANCOCK, BRAIN 24 HEALTH DELIVERY
8 316 HENRY, JOHN 33 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
9 334 ZIMMERMAN, JEFF 26 CYCLEFIT
10 321 GATTO, DOUGLAS 32 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB

B-MEN (CX-2/3) 35+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 330 HILDITCH, JIM 39 TREEFORT BIKES
2 327 RAWSON, DEAN 35 TRI-CITY CYCLIST
3 318 RUSSELL, PATRICK 38 TEAM ALDEN
4 322 EVANS, JONATHAN 39 KALAMAZOO BIKE CLUB
5 319 WISE, ANDREW 41 BERKLEY, MI

JUNIOR 15-18
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 281 WIECZOREK, TONY 15 SUNRISE SPORTS
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C-MEN (CX-4) 34-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 793 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 26 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 786 JOHNSON, GREG 23 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
3 783 CAFFYN, MARK 32 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 789 POTOCKI, CURT 33 TEAM SANDBAG
5 705 BJURMAN, MATTHEW 31 ANN ARBOR, MI
6 782 BURNETT, CHRIS 34 KONA MIDWEST RACING
7 710 OSGOOD, JOHN 32 TEAM SANDBAG
8 709 DECKER, JON 27 E LANSING, MI

C-MEN (CX-4) 35-49
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 795 CHAPIN, SCOTT 42 HUP UNITED
2 785 GATOWSKI, JAN 49 BEVERLY HILLS, MI
3 787 SKIPWORTH, KEVIN 42 CITY BIKE SHOP
4 703 WIECZOREK, DOMINICK 40 SUNRISE SPORTS
5 788 SCHULTZ, MICHAEL 37 FARMINGTON HILLS, MI
6 700 WREST, BRIAN 36 MADISON HEIGHTS, MI
7 784 CHAPMAN, DAVID 42 WHITMORE LAKE, MI

C-MEN (CX-4) 50+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 701 HAIR, ROB 56 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 799 DETTMAN, MARC 55
3 796 WYDRA, BOB 50 DETROIT, MI

C-WOMEN (CX-3, 4)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 621 SHAW, SUSAN 40 CYCLEFIT  
2 622 KATZ, DANA 32 ANN ARBOR, MI
3 625 DOMAGALSKI, SANDIE 48 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 623 ODAY, ADRIENNE 32 YPSILANTI, MI
5 620 RUIZ, LILLIAN 44 TREEFORT BIKES

JUNIOR 14-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 914 FORNETRAN, JOSEPH 12 MAPLE LEAF CYCLING
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